
           AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGE SERVICES 

BETWEEN FRESH & NATURAL FOOD SERVICES GROUP AND  

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

 

This AMENDMENT to the AGREEMENT for food and beverage service at Las Positas College between 

FRESH & NATURAL FOOD SERVICES GROUP and CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT (“Agreement”) dated May 1, 2013, is entered into on May 16, 2018 between 

Fresh & Natural Food Services group, hereinafter referred to as “F&N” and Chabot-Las Positas 

Community College District, hereinafter referred to as “District.”   

 

RECITALS 

 

WHEREAS, F&N and District (“the Parties”) entered into an agreement to provide food and beverage 

services at Las Positas College (LPC) on May 1, 2013; 

WHEREAS, the Agreement is for a five (5) year term, ending June 1, 2018; 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the contract for an additional one (1) year period in accordance 

with the terms and conditions of the Agreement; 

WHEREAS, F&N has changed its corporate name to FN CO Food Services as of February 20, 2018, and 

wishes to have the new name reflected in the Amendment; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, F&N and DISTRICT agree as follows: 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

CONTRACT IMPLEMENTATION AND TERM is amended as follows: 

The date upon which the service provided pursuant to this amendment shall begin is June 1, 2018 and 

shall continue through June 1, 2019, unless extended by amendment or unless terminated earlier in 

accordance with the provisions herein contained. 

All other terms not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

  



IN WITNESS HEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date set forth above. 

 

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

By:______________________________________ 

    Lorenzo Legaspi, Vice Chancellor Business Services 

 

 

FN CO FOOD SERVICES 

 

By:_______________________________________ 

     Thomas Nguyen, Vice President 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


